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Parent Survey 021119 Bilingual

A. Instructions

1. Our school’s mission statement is clearly focused on student success.

Strongly Agree 1,587 55%
Agree 988 34%

Neutral 225 8%

Disagree ) 2%

Strongly Disagree 1%

2878 respondents
2. Through the School Advisory Council (SAC), the School Improvement Plan is regularly reviewed and

revised.
Strongly Agree 1,078 38%
Agree 1,150 40%
Neutral 552 19%
Disagree 3 2%
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Strongly Disagree 1%
2873 respondents
3. Our school has established goals and a plan for improving student learning.

Strongly Agree 1,315 47%
Agree 1,110 40%
Neutral 274 10%

Disagree ) 2%

Strongly Disagree 1%

2806 respondents
4. Our school’s administration operates responsibly and functions effectively.

Strongly Agree 1,273 47%
Agree 1,028 38%
Neutral 261 10%

Disagree 3 3%

Strongly Disagree ) 2%

2694 respondents
5. Our school board does not interfere with the operation or leadership of our school.

Strongly Agree 726 29%
Agree 817 32%
Neutral 826 33%
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Disagree 14 4%

Strongly Disagree ) 2%
2533 respondents
6. Our school has high expectations for students in all classes.

Strongly Agree 1,220 48%
Agree 934 37%
Neutral 250 10%

Disagree 4 3%

Strongly Disagree ) 2%

2524 respondents
7. Our school shares responsibility for student learning with its staff, parents and community members.

Strongly Agree 1,123 44%
Agree 1,005 40%
Neutral 263 10%

Disagree 0 3%

Strongly Disagree b 2%

2525 respondents
8. Our school communicates about its goals and activities. (e.g., website, social media, parent link, marquee,

etc.)

Strongly Agree 1,216 48%

Agree 980 39%
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Neutral 225 9%
Disagree 3 3%

Strongly Disagree 1%
2531 respondents

9. Our school provides opportunities for parents and community members to be involved in the school
through the School Advisory Forum (SAF).

Strongly Agree 1,076 42%
Agree 1,019 40%
Neutral 350 14%

Disagree 3 2%

Strongly Disagree 1%

2536 respondents
10. Most of my child’s teachers provide a fair curriculum that meets his/her learning needs.

Strongly Agree 1,108 44%
Agree 1,025 40%
Neutral 261 10%

Disagree 3 3%

Strongly Disagree ) 2%

2537 respondents
11. Most of my child’s teachers give work that challenge my child.

Strongly Agree 1,057 42%
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Agree 1,053 42%

Neutral 291 12%
Disagree 6 3%
Strongly Disagree 2 2%

2529 respondents
12. Most of my child’s teachers use a variety of teaching strategies and learning activities.

Strongly Agree 1,083 42%
Agree 1,039 41%
Neutral 293 12%

Disagree 1 3%

Strongly Disagree 3 2%

2519 respondents
13. Most of my child’s teachers meet his/her learning needs by adjusting the instruction.

Strongly Agree 963 38%
Agree 1,015 40%
Neutral 343 14%

Disagree 32 5%

Strongly Disagree 8 3%

2521 respondents
14. Most of my child’s teachers work as a team to help my child learn
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Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

1,025 41%
950 38%
361 14%
18 4%
2 3%

2516 respondents

15. Most of my child’s teachers help me to understand my child’s progress.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

16. Most of my child’s teachers keep me informed regularly of how my child is being graded.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree
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1,027 40%
944 37%
349 14%
48 6%
2 3%

2540 respondents

992 39%
899 35%
368 15%
188 7%
8 3%

2535 respondents
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17. Most of my child’s teachers report on my child’s progress in easy to understand language.

Strongly Agree 1,051 42%
Agree 943 37%
Neutral 351 14%

Disagree 2 4%

Strongly Disagree 9 3%

2526 respondents
18. My child sees a relationship between what is being taught and his/her everyday life.

Strongly Agree 886 35%
Agree 1,076 43%
Neutral 381 15%

Disagree 3 4%

Strongly Disagree 5 3%

2521 respondents
19. My child knows the expectations for learning in most classes.

Strongly Agree 1,052 42%
Agree 1,157 46%
Neutral 233 9%

Disagree ) 2%
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Strongly Disagree 1%
2527 respondents
20. My child has at least one adult supporter in the school. (e.g., teacher, counselor, mentor, coach, etc.)

Strongly Agree 1,168 46%
Agree 998 40%
Neutral 241 10%

Disagree 1 2%

Strongly Disagree 1 2%

2519 respondents

21. My child is given multiple tests and graded assignments to measure his/her understanding of what was
taught.

Strongly Agree 1,099 44%
Agree 1,117 44%
Neutral 222 9%

Disagree ) 2%

Strongly Disagree 1%

2518 respondents
22. My child has up-to-date computers and other technology to learn.

Strongly Agree 1,086 43%
Agree 1,063 42%
Neutral 270 1%
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Disagree 5 3%

Strongly Disagree b 2%
2528 respondents
23. My child has access to various types of school counselors based on his/her identified needs.

Strongly Agree 912 36%
Agree 1,015 40%
Neutral 419 17%

Disagree 0 4%

Strongly Disagree 3 2%

2514 respondents
24. Our school provides qualified staff members to support student learning.

Strongly Agree 1,018 40%
Agree 1,069 42%
Neutral 304 12%

Disagree 2 3%

Strongly Disagree ) 2%

2523 respondents
25. Our school provides enough books, computers and learning materials that are current and in good

condition.
Strongly Agree 1,045 41%
Agree 1,080 43%
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Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

292 12%
8 3%

) 2%
2535 respondents

26. Our school provides a safe learning environment.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

27. Our school provides students with access to a variety of information resources to support their learning.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

28. Our school provides excellent support services (e.g., counseling, and/or career planning).

Strongly Agree
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1,185 46%
1,046 41%
217 9%
1 2%
) 2%

2525 respondents

1,061 42%
1,123 44%
267 11%
3 2%
1%

2529 respondents

918 36%
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Agree 960 38%

Neutral 480 19%
Disagree 12 4%
Strongly Disagree 0 3%

2520 respondents
29. Our school provides opportunities for students to participate in activities that interest them.

Strongly Agree 980 39%
Agree 1,072 43%
Neutral 317 13%

Disagree 18 4%

Strongly Disagree 1 2%

2518 respondents
30. Our school ensures that the facilities support student learning.

Strongly Agree 996 40%
Agree 1,157 46%
Neutral 267 11%

Disagree 3 2%

Strongly Disagree 2 2%

2520 respondents
31. Our school ensures the effective use of the monies available through the budget, grants, awards, etc.
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Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

850 34%
966 38%
603 24%
7 3%
) 2%

2531 respondents

32. Our school ensures that instructional time is protected, and interruptions are minimized.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

33. Our school ensures that all staff members monitor and report the achievement of school goals.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree
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962 38%
1,072 43%
394 16%
) 2%
) 2%

2520 respondents

915 36%
1,072 42%
434 17%
3 2%
) 2%

2525 respondents
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34. My child is prepared for success in the next school year.

Strongly Agree 1,072 42%
Agree 1,081 43%
Neutral 258 10%

Disagree 0 3%

Strongly Disagree b 2%

2525 respondents
35. The principal is a visible and positive education leader at the school.

Strongly Agree 1,244 49%
Agree 844 33%
Neutral 319 13%

Disagree 5 3%

Strongly Disagree ) 2%

2527 respondents
36. The principal is accessible via e-mails, texts, phone calls, or personal visits.

Strongly Agree 1,131 45%
Agree 875 35%
Neutral 388 15%

Disagree 7 3%
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Strongly Disagree

3 2%
2524 respondents

37. The principal maintains a safe and secure school.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

1,266 50%
943 37%
235 9%
) 2%
) 2%

2536 respondents

38. The assistant principal(s) is a visible and positive education leader at the school.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

39. The assistant principal(s) is accessible via e-mails, texts, phone calls, or personal visits.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
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1,166 46%
872 35%
388 15%
3 2%
b 2%

2523 respondents

1,111 44%
892 36%

404 16%
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Disagree ) 2%

Strongly Disagree ) 2%
2507 respondents
40. The assistant principal(s) maintains a safe and secure school.

Strongly Agree 1,170 46%
Agree 958 38%
Neutral 307 12%

Disagree ) 2%

Strongly Disagree ) 2%

2524 respondents
41. My child enjoys eating food prepared by the cafeteria.

Strongly Agree 624 25%
Agree 804 32%
Neutral 569 23%
Disagree 284 11%

Strongly Disagree 243 10%

2524 respondents
42. My child receives an acceptable amount of reasonable homework.

Strongly Agree 853 34%

Agree 1,152 46%
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Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

43. My child likes going to school.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

44. What do you like best about your school?

301 12%
30 5%

2 3%
2518 respondents

1,094 43%
1,020 40%
276 11%
1 3%
8 3%

2549 respondents

Free form text answers are available in the exported CSV report

45. What do you like least about your school?

Free form text answers are available in the exported CSV report
46. What is one suggestion you like to offer to improve your school?

Free form text answers are available in the exported CSV report
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Appendix

Schools

Broward County Public Schools
Park Trails Elementary School
Sunshine Elementary School

Lloyd Estates Elementary School
Coconut Palm Elementary School
Plantation Elementary School
Welleby Elementary School
Driftwood Middle School

Nova Middle School

Lanier-James Education Center
Harbordale Elementary School
Pine Ridge Education Center
College Academy at Broward College
Country Isles Elementary School
Pines Lakes Elementary School
Deerfield Beach Elementary School
Dave Thomas Education Center
Palm Cove Elementary School
Piper High School

Apollo Middle School

Eagle Point Elementary School
Lakeside Elementary School
Wingate Oaks Center

Sandpiper Elementary School
Wilton Manors Elementary School
Hollywood Park Elementary School
Oakland Park Elementary School
Cypress Elementary School
Atlantic Technical College & Technical High School
Broadview Elementary School
James S. Hunt Elementary School
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Nob Hill Elementary School
South Plantation High School
Tamarac Elementary School
Sheridan Technical High School
Coral Glades High School
Ramblewood Elementary School
Stirling Elementary School

Nova Dwight D. Eisenhower Elementary School

Western High School

Plantation High School

Collins Elementary School
Driftwood Elementary School
Cypress Bay High School

Indian Ridge Middle School
Attucks Middle School

Rickards Middle School

Castle Hill Elementary School
Whiddon-Rogers Education Center
Atlantic West Elementary School
Silver Lakes Elementary School
North Side Elementary School
Margate Middle School

Dolphin Bay Elementary School
Sawgrass Elementary School
Davie Elementary School

Silver Palms Elementary School
Meadowbrook Elementary School
Bair Middle School

Nova High School

Glades Middle School

Sea Castle Elementary School
Coral Springs High School
Walter C. Young Middle School
South Broward High School
Seagull Alternative High School
Indian Trace Elementary School
Lake Forest Elementary School
Stephen Foster Elementary School
New Renaissance Middle School
Parkside Elementary School

William T. McFatter Technical College

Lyons Creek Middle School
Riverside Elementary School
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Millennium Middle School

Cooper City High School

Panther Run Elementary School
New River Middle School

J. P. Taravella High School

William Dandy Middle School
Broward Estates Elementary School
North Andrews Gardens Elementary School of the Arts
West Hollywood Elementary School
Coral Park Elementary School
Chapel Trail Elementary School
Lauderdale Lakes Middle School
Hallandale Elementary School
Cross Creek School

Robert C. Markham Elementary School
Henry D. Perry Educational Center
Oakridge Elementary School

Peters Elementary School

Deerfield Park Elementary School
McArthur High School

Pioneer Middle School

Charles W. Flanagan High School
Fort Lauderdale High School
Blanche Ely High School

Pembroke Pines Elementary School
Sawgrass Springs Middle School
Stranahan High School

Hawkes Bluff Elementary School
Cooper City Elementary School
Seminole Middle School

Manatee Bay Elementary School
Parkway Middle School of the Arts
Everglades Elementary School
Gulfstream Academy of Hallandale Beach
Westchester Elementary School
Dania Elementary School

Sheridan Hills Elementary School
Challenger Elementary School
Sheridan Park Elementary School
Hallandale All Magnet High School
Falcon Cove Middle School
Westwood Heights Elementary School
Park Springs Elementary School
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Tequesta Trace Middle School

Annabel C. Perry Elementary School
Westpine Middle School

Pines Middle School

Forest Glen Middle School

Everglades High School

Forest Hills Elementary School

Quiet Waters Elementary School
Lauderhill Paul Turner Elementary School
Coral Springs Elementary School

Silver Trail Middle School

West Broward High School

Discovery Elementary School

Beachside Montessori Village Elementary
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